
 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 NAME       GRAD.YR       RACE YR      TIME    PLACE 

*** New Names, Times or Teams in This Color Type

 

 
 

 

MONROE WOODBURY, N.Y. 
John Trautmann         
James Trautmann     
Brian McNight      
T.J. Benzi                
John Dove 

1st   75:31 

‘86 
‘90 
‘97 
‘88 
‘14

‘94 
‘98 
‘00 
‘92 
‘18

14:08 
15:09 
15:21 
15:21 
15:32

1st 
2nd 
1st 
6th 
1st

ALBERTUS MAGNUS, N.Y. 
George Buckheit          
Jamie Kempton           
Brian Crowley              
Pat Chambers            
Brain Kelly                    

2nd   76:02

‘75 
‘76 
‘82 
‘76 
‘75 

‘85 
‘95 
‘90 
‘86 
‘84 

14:36 
14:54 
15:09 
15:19 
16:04 

1st 
2nd 
1st 
9th 
11th 

CLARKSTOWN SOUTH, N.Y. 
Paul Sklar                  
Dan Glynn              
Ken Lindell               
Sullivan                   
Peter Modafferi      

3rd   76:49 

‘89 
‘83 
‘80 
‘97 
‘95 

‘93 
‘84 
‘90 
‘00 
‘01 

15:00 
15:15 
15:26 
15:33 
15:35 

1st 
3rd 
7th 
3rd 
4th 

TOP SCHOOL
 (COMBINED YEARS & BY TIME)

     MALE



 

 

                             

 

 

                

 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 

           

    

 

PEARL RIVER, N.Y. 
Andy Kohlbrenner         
Barry Conway             
Mike Kierman             
Matt Kohlbrenner        
Mike Kohlbrenner       

4th   77:02

‘81 
‘81 
‘98 
‘79 
‘76 

‘85 
‘84 
‘98 
‘90 
‘84 

14:46 
15:09 
15:28 
15:48 
15:51 

2nd 
2nd 
5th 
14th 
7th 

SUFFERN, N.Y. 
Frank Gagliano        
Justin Romaniuk      
Jim Gerhart               
Branden Howell  
Rubin & Cox             

      

5th   77:13

CLARKSTOWN NORTH, N.Y. 
Mike Rogan                
Mike Morris                  
Brian McGillick  
Pat Driscoll        
McCarney   

7th   77:51 

‘94 
‘94 
‘00 
‘95 
‘93 

‘94 
‘97 
‘02 
‘98 
‘96 

15:11 
15:14 
15:24 
15:38 
15:46 

2nd 
2nd 
3rd 
6th 
8th 

‘86 
‘96 
‘98 
‘98 
‘93 

‘88 
‘01 
‘00 
‘00 
‘02 

15:12 
15:22 
15:45 
15:45 
15:47 

2nd 
3rd 
8th 
9th 
4th 

NANUET, N.Y.
Jim Dinan                 
Bret Watzka             
Frank Visingardi    
John McNulty         
Bill Possidento         

10th   78:35 

‘87 
‘76 
‘86 
‘75 
‘86 

‘90 
‘86 
‘90 
‘84 
‘96 

15:31 
15:31 
15:34 
15:36 
16:23 

9th 
8th 
11th 
6th 
15th 

NORTH ROCKLAND, N.Y. 
Todd Sinclair          
David Dominquez 
Carlos Jamieson  
John Martinez    
Mike Euell              

6th   77:27 

‘80 
‘98 
‘05 
‘05 
‘98 

‘86 
‘01 
‘10 
‘06 
‘00 

14:44 
15:03 
15:46 
15:52 
16:02 

1st 
2nd 
2nd 
2nd 
11th 

TAPPAN ZEE, N.Y. 
Art Gunther          
Steven Sutton 
Luke Gavigan 
Danny Kane 
Nick Rosa          
              

8rd   78:02

‘89 
‘90 
‘15 
‘09 
‘03 

‘96 
‘92 
‘15 
‘10 
‘10 

14:42 
15:22
15:52 
15:57 
16:09 

1st 
3rd 
1st 
3rd 
4th 

WASHINGTONVILLE H.S., N.Y. 
Tim Grien                     
Dave Entenmann            
Joe Callahan               
Steve Crumblish              
Manuel Thomas    

11th   80:27

‘90 
‘88 
‘87 
‘82 
‘99 

‘90 
‘90 
‘90 
‘90 
‘99 

15:18 
16:04 
16:10 
16:12 
16:43 

5th 
17th 
20th 
21st 
23rd 

GOSHEN H.S., N.Y.
Brian Nierstedt         
Eric Furst                   
Stephen Furst            
Rich Friedrich  
Louis Greco        

9th   78:06       

‘81 
‘99 
‘03 
’98 
‘18 

‘86 
‘02 
‘08 
‘02 
‘18 

14:51 
15:43 
15:06 
16:01 
16:25 

2nd 
3rd 
1st 
5th 
5th 



 
 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

ARLINGTON H.S., N.Y. 
Art Green                  
Steve Francis            
Tim Rourke          
Doug Carl               
Al McApline            

12th   80:48

3rd 
2nd 
5th 
21st 
16th 

15:21 
15:44 
16:01 
16:39 
17:03 

‘93 
‘87 
‘93 
‘97 
‘86 

‘84 
‘77 
‘77 
‘94 
‘76 

NYACK, N.Y. 
Andrew Yim             
Burt Rodriguez        
Adam McCaffery         
Anthony Yim           
Robert Royston                     

13th   81:31

SOMERS H.S., N.Y. 
Niko Viglione 
Doug Swatocha 
Josh Kneer 
Greg Swatocha 
James Scheuelmann 

15th   82:54

‘89 
‘97 
‘97 
‘97 
’22 

‘91 
‘07 
‘97 
‘98 
’22 

15:32 
15:34 
16:37 
16:48 
17:00 

3rd 
2nd 
19th 
15th 
3rd 

‘05‘
06 
‘06 
‘02 
‘07

’09 
‘07 
‘07 
‘07 
‘07

15:57 
16:15 
16:23 
16:59 
17:22

2nd 
4th 
7th 
15th 
21st

GUILDERLAND H.S., N.Y. 
James Sweeney   
Dan Smitas 
Dan Haggerty 
Andrew Ricket 
Andrew Garczyca 
     

16th   84:56 

WARWICK, N.Y. 
Joe Straub 
Louis Tafuto                 
Cutris Akacki  
Ben Nilsestuen             
C. Keywork  M. Potter         
               

14th   83:25 

‘99 
‘94 
‘03 
‘97 
‘05 

‘03 
‘03 
‘04 
‘03 
‘05 

15:40 
16:35 
17:19 
17:23 
17:59 

1st 
13th 
25th 
25th 
20th 

‘82 
‘06 
‘00 
‘01 
’97 

‘99 
‘13 
‘00 
‘12 
‘97 

15:28 
16:03 
16:44 
17:09 
18:01 

3rd 
2nd 
22nd 
7th 

47th 

PINE BUSH H.S., N.Y. 
John Tobin 
Brandon Roberts                   
John Ferris 
Ed Stelmaszyk                   
Larson Farbman                             

17th   88:12

ST. JOSEPH REGIONAL, N.J. 
Rich Harrington  
Mike Humiston   
Tom O’Shea                
Dan O’Shea                
Joe O’Callaghan        

19th   88:50

‘88 
‘84 
‘76 
‘75 
‘92 

‘95 
‘85 
‘97 
‘97 
‘95 

15:25 
15:39 
17:10 
19:43 
20:53 

4th 
6th 

33rd 
77th 
104th 

‘98 
‘04 
‘97 
‘89 
‘99 

‘01 
‘05 
‘99 
‘05 
‘99 

16:42 
16:43 
17:54 
18:12 
18:41 

12th 
5th 

33rd 
24th 
50th 

CORNWALL H.S., N.Y. 
John Halpin 
David White 
Korwyn Koleue 
Sean Casey 
McGrady & Peisen 
        

18th   88:32

27th 
34th 
35th 
7th 

34th 

16:45 
17:14 
17:19 
17:53 
19:21 

‘90 
‘90 
‘98 
‘21 
‘08 

‘89 
‘90 
‘98 
’11 
? 



 
 

 

 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

                   

 

BURKE CATHOLIC, N.Y. 
Tom Ducey                   
Brenner                  
John Debold               
Bill Connolly 
Ned Debold               

22nd   91:39

CARMEL H.S., N.Y. 
Harold Cargain                 
Louis Caporale               
Arthur Cusano                 
James Gasser                  
Luke Hoffmann             

24th   92:28 

‘90 
‘72 
‘74 
‘98 
‘98 

‘93 
‘93 
‘93 
‘02 
‘91

16:17 
18:32 
18:41 
18:44 
19:25 

10th 
48th 
56th 
48th 
66th 

‘94 
‘94 
‘95 
‘94 
‘94 

‘95 
‘95 
‘95 
‘95 
‘95 

15:45 
17:30 
18:26 
20:00 
20:47 

7th 
29th 
44th 
85th 
99th 

MEPHAM H.S., L.I., N.Y. 
Michael Collins      
George Matthaei     
Ray Bernadini           
Jay Matthaei           
Paul Matthaei          

25th   93:05

RAMAPO, N.Y. 
Mike Shore              
Steven Anger                       
Carlo Ciruelos                   
David Herbstman     
Donald Leider                       

26th   94:11 

‘69 
‘71 
‘96 
‘79 
‘74 

‘88 
‘91 
‘99 
‘93 
‘90 

18:13 
18:36 
18:40 
19:05 
19:37 

36th 
50th 
48th 
66th 
68th 

‘78 
‘78 
‘78 
’79 
‘82 

‘87 
‘86 
‘91 
‘90 
‘90 

15:51 
17:30 
19:30 
20:05 
20:09 

3rd 
19th 
68th 
80th 
82nd 

SPRING VALLEY, N.Y. 
Jay Kaplan              
Dan Quigley  
Rafael Ortiz         
George Hoy            
Howie Weiss                 

23rd   91:37    

BERGEN CATHOLIC, N.J. 
Harry Carle     
Marin Carle     
Kevin Maher               
Jim Malone         
Andrew Tast        

                      27th   95:42 

‘67 
‘75 
‘05 
‘69 
‘ ?

‘84 
‘91 
‘08 
‘96 
‘84

17:19 
17:49 
17:54 
19:10 
19:25

24th 
34th 
19th 
51st 
54th

‘85 
‘74 
‘79 
‘79 
’95 

‘86 
‘87 
‘96 
‘92 
’17 

15:04 
16:32 
21:00 
21:13 
21:53 

3rd 
9th 
75th 
135th 
59th 

Middletown, N.Y. 
Wayne Beam 
David McCarey 
Scott Dickover 
Brownin 
Pete Auello 
     

20th    89:51 

7th 
4th 
7th 
13th 

123rd

15:53 
16:06 
17:11 
18:06 
22:35

‘99 
‘18 
‘09 
‘09 
‘02

‘80 
‘08 
‘06 
‘? 

‘98

Valley Central, NY. 
Blair Balogh 
Bill Tenhagen  
Ralph O’Connor 
Bob McPhillipc 
Brian Baker 
     

21st    90:50 

’85 
’? 
’74 
’73 
‘80

’93 
’92 
’97 
’97 
‘22

16:19 
16:37 
18:00 
18:24 
21:30

7th 
4th 
7th 
13th 

123rd



 
                      

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 Newburgh Free Acad.,NY 
Greg Laria 
Franklin 
David Walsh 
Andy Sager 
Brian Tracey  
        

  32nd   111:07

CARDINAL HAYES, N.Y. 
Ken Cevoli               
Ed Cevoli 
Art Reilly  
Ed O’Brien                 
George Neumann   

    29th   100:00 

DON BOSCO, N.J. 
Joe Cronin 
George Rhiem         
Jay Vilord                     
McGillycuddy         
Mike Martin              
       

  31st   109:48

‘65 
‘65 
‘55 
‘54 
‘56 

‘91 
‘89 
‘89 
‘85 
‘92 

17:54 
18:16 
20:16 
20:42 
22:52 

36th 
28th 
57th 
52nd 
189th 

‘93 
‘73 
‘93 
‘ ? 
‘82 

‘01 
‘97 
‘97 
‘90 
‘03 

17:08 
18:57 
19:14 
23:50 
30:59 

18th 
66th 
69th 
127th 
226th 

MILLBROOK, N.Y. 
Paul Lagno 
Dylan Kurten 
John Roth 
Steve Estremera 
Andrew Strayer 

28th   96:19 

4th 
5th 
21st 
49th 
110th 

16:21 
16:55 
18:00 
21:26 
23:37 

‘09 
‘09 
‘08 
‘09 
‘08 

‘08 
‘08 
‘06 
‘08 
‘07 

S.S. Seward 
Rob Gosski 
Brandon Forzano 
Isaac Rodriguez  
Tony Pascarcell 
Joe Pawelczak 

30th  102:55

’11 
’10 
‘12 
’11 
’11

‘11 
‘12 
‘12 
’11 
‘11 

16:50 
19:13 
20:15 
22:16 
24:21 

5th 
33rd 
47th 
87th 
134th 

BEACON, NY 
Mike Slinkey 
Robert DeMarco 
Tim Sullivan 
Buddy Gilbert 
Jeff MacAvery  
        

  33rd   123:54

‘87 
‘69 
‘70 
‘75 
’70 

‘96 
‘08 
’04 
’05 
‘04 

3rd 
88th 

122nd 
169th 
256th 

15:04 
22:36 
24:19 
27:59 
33:56 

‘08 
‘93 
‘79 
‘90 
’89 

‘15 
‘93 
‘18 
‘03 
’03 

16:19 
18:46 
20:09 
22:53 
23:00

4th 
57th 
28th 
125th 
26th 


