# TOPSCHOOL (COMBINED YEARS & BY TIME) MALE

NAME GRAD.YR RACE YR TIME PLACE

\*\*\* New Names, Times or Teams in This Color Type

#### MONROE WOODBURY. N.Y. **'86 '94** 14:08 John Trautmann 1st **'98 '90** 15:09 2nd James Trautmann **'97 '00** 15:21 Brian McNight 1st **'92 '88** 15:21 6th T.J. Benzi **'14 '18** 15:32 John Dove 1st

1st 75:31

# **ALBERTUS MAGNUS, N.Y.**

George Buckheit	<sup>.</sup> 75	<b>'</b> 85	14:36	1st	
Jamie Kempton	<b>'</b> 76	<b>'</b> 95	14:54	2nd	
Brian Crowley	<b>'82</b>	<b>'90</b>	15:09	1st	
Pat Chambers	<b>'76</b>	<b>'</b> 86	15:19	9th	
Brain Kelly	<sup>.</sup> 75	<b>'</b> 84	16:04	11th	
					1

2nd 76:02

# **CLARKSTOWN SOUTH, N.Y.**

D1 Cl-1	<b>'89</b>	<b>'93</b>	15:00	1 a t
Paul Sklar	09	93	13.00	1st
Dan Glynn	<b>'83</b>	<b>'</b> 84	15:15	3rd
Ken Lindell	'80	<b>'</b> 90	15:26	7th
Sullivan	<b>'</b> 97	'00	15:33	3rd
Peter Modafferi	<b>'</b> 95	<b>'</b> 01	15:35	4th

3rd 76:49

# **PEARL RIVER, N.Y.**

Andy Kohlbrenner Barry Conway Mike Kierman Matt Kohlbrenner Mike Kohlbrenner

<b>'</b> 81	<b>'</b> 85	14:46	2nd
<b>'</b> 81	<b>'</b> 84	15:09	2nd
<b>'98</b>	<b>'98</b>	15:28	5th
<b>'79</b>	<b>'</b> 90	15:48	14th
<b>'</b> 76	<b>'</b> 84	15:51	7th

4th 77:02

# **SUFFERN, N.Y.**

Frank Gagliano
Justin Romaniuk
Jim Gerhart
Branden Howell
Rubin & Cox

<b>'</b> 94	<b>'</b> 94	15:11	2nd
<b>'97</b>	<b>'</b> 94	15:14	2nd
<b>'</b> 02	'00	15:24	3rd
<b>'98</b>	<b>'</b> 95	15:38	6th
<b>'</b> 96	<b>'93</b>	15:46	8th

5th 77:13

# **NORTH ROCKLAND, N.Y.**

Todd Sinclair David Dominquez Carlos Jamieson John Martinez Mike Euell

<b>'</b> 80	<b>'</b> 86	14:44	1st
<b>'98</b>	<b>'</b> 01	15:03	2nd
<b>'</b> 05	<b>'</b> 10	15:46	2nd
<b>'</b> 05	<b>'</b> 06	15:52	2nd
<b>'98</b>	<b>'</b> 00	16:02	11th

6th 77:27

# **CLARKSTOWN NORTH, N.Y.**

Mike Rogan Mike Morris Brian McGillick Pat Driscoll McCarney **'86 '88**' 15:12 2nd **'96 '01** 15:22 3rd **'98 '00'** 15:45 8th **'98** °00 15:45 9th **'93** °02 15:47 4th

7th 77:51

#### TAPPAN ZEE, N.Y.

Art Gunther Steven Sutton Luke Gavigan Danny Kane Nick Rosa

<b>'89</b>	<b>'</b> 96	14:42	1st
<b>'90</b>	<b>'92</b>	15:22	3rd
<b>'15</b>	<b>'</b> 15	15:52	1st
<b>'</b> 09	'10	15:57	3rd
<b>'</b> 03	'10	16:09	4th

8rd 78:02

# **GOSHEN H.S., N.Y.**

Brian Nierstedt Eric Furst Stephen Furst Rich Friedrich Louis Greco

<b>'</b> 81	<b>'</b> 86	14:51	2nd
			211 <b>u</b>
<b>'99</b>	'02	15:43	3rd
<b>'</b> 03	<b>'08</b>	15:06	1st
'98	'02	16:01	5th
<b>'18</b>	<b>'18</b>	16:25	5th

9th 78:06

# **NANUET, N.Y**.

Jim Dinan Bret Watzka Frank Visingardi John McNulty Bill Possidento

<b>'</b> 87	<b>'90</b>	15:31	9th
<b>'76</b>	<b>'</b> 86	15:31	8th
<b>'86</b>	<b>'90</b>	15:34	11th
<sup>.</sup> 75	<b>'</b> 84	15:36	6th
<b>'</b> 86	<b>'</b> 96	16:23	15th

10th 78:35

# **WASHINGTONVILLE H.S., N.Y.**

Tim Grien
Dave Entenmann
Joe Callahan
Steve Crumblish
Manuel Thomas

<b>'90</b>	<b>'</b> 90	15:18	5th
<b>'90</b>	<b>'88</b>	16:04	17th
<b>'90</b>	<b>'87</b>	16:10	20th
<b>'</b> 90	<b>'82</b>	16:12	21st
<b>'99</b>	<b>'99</b>	16:43	23rd

11th 80:27

# **ARLINGTON H.S., N.Y.**

Art Green	<b>'</b> 84	<b>'</b> 93	15:21	3rd
Steve Francis	'77	<b>'</b> 87	15:44	2nd
Tim Rourke	<i>'77</i>	<b>'93</b>	16:01	5th
Doug Carl	<b>'</b> 94	<b>'</b> 97	16:39	21st
Al McApline	<b>'</b> 76	<b>'</b> 86	17:03	16th

12th 80:48

# **NYACK, N.Y.**

Andrew Yim	<b>'89</b>	<b>'</b> 91	15:32	3rd
Burt Rodriguez	<b>'97</b>	<b>'07</b>	15:34	2nd
Adam McCaffery	<b>'97</b>	<b>'97</b>	16:37	19th
Anthony Yim	<b>'97</b>	<b>'98</b>	16:48	15th
<b>Robert Royston</b>	'22	'22	17:00	3rd

13th 81:31

# **WARWICK, N.Y.**

Joe Straub	<b>'</b> 82	<b>'99</b>	15:28	3rd
Louis Tafuto	'06	<b>'13</b>	16:03	2nd
Cutris Akacki	<b>'</b> 00	<b>'</b> 00	16:44	22nd
Ben Nilsestuen	<b>'</b> 01	'12	17:09	7th
C. Keywork M. Potter	'97	<b>'97</b>	18:01	47th

14th 83:25

# **SOMERS H.S., N.Y.**

Niko Viglione	<b>'05'</b>	'09	15:57	2nd
Doug Swatocha	06	<b>'</b> 07	16:15	4th
Josh Kneer	'06	<b>'</b> 07	16:23	7th
Greg Swatocha	'02	<b>'</b> 07	16:59	15th
James Scheuelmann	<b>'07</b>	<b>'07</b>	17:22	21st

15th 82:54

# **GUILDERLAND H.S., N.Y.**

James Sweeney	<b>'</b> 03	<b>'</b> 99	15:40	1st
Dan Smitas	<b>'</b> 03	<b>'</b> 94	16:35	13th
Dan Haggerty	'04	<b>'</b> 03	17:19	25th
Andrew Ricket	<b>'</b> 03	<b>'97</b>	17:23	25th
Andrew Garczyca	<b>'</b> 05	<b>'</b> 05	17:59	20th

16th 84:56

#### **PINE BUSH H.S., N.Y.**

John Tobin	<b>'98</b>	<b>'</b> 01	16:42	12th
Brandon Roberts	'04	<b>'</b> 05	16:43	5th
John Ferris	<b>'97</b>	<b>'99</b>	17:54	33rd
Ed Stelmaszyk	<b>'89</b>	<b>'</b> 05	18:12	24th
Larson Farbman	<b>'99</b>	<b>'99</b>	18:41	50th

17th 88:12

# **CORNWALL H.S., N.Y.**

John Halpin	<b>'89</b>	<b>'</b> 90	16:45	27th
David White	<b>'</b> 90	<b>'</b> 90	17:14	34th
Korwyn Koleue	<b>'98</b>	<b>'98</b>	17:19	35th
Sean Casey	'11	<b>'21</b>	17:53	7th
McGrady & Peisen	?	<b>'08</b>	19:21	34th

18th 88:32

# ST. JOSEPH REGIONAL, N.J.

<b>'88</b>	<b>'</b> 95	15:25	4th
<b>'</b> 84	<b>'</b> 85	15:39	6th
'76	<b>'97</b>	17:10	33rd
<b>'75</b>	<b>'97</b>	19:43	77th
<b>'92</b>	<b>'</b> 95	20:53	104th
	'76 '75	'84 '85 '76 '97 '75 '97	'84 '85 15:39 '76 '97 17:10 '75 '97 19:43

19th 88:50

# Middletown, N.Y.

Wayne Beam David McCarey Scott Dickover Brownin Pete Auello

'80	<b>'</b> 99	15:53	7th
<b>'08</b>	'18	16:06	4th
'06	<b>'</b> 09	17:11	7th
'?	<b>'</b> 09	18:06	13th
<b>'98</b>	<b>'</b> 02	22:35	123rd

20th 89:51

# **Valley Central, NY.**

Blair Balogh Bill Tenhagen Ralph O'Connor Bob McPhillipc Brian Baker

'85	'93	16:19	7th
'?	'92	16:37	4th
'74	'97	18:00	7th
'73	'97	18:24	13th
<b>'80</b>	<b>'22</b>	21:30	123rd

21st 90:50

#### **BURKE CATHOLIC, N.Y.**

Tom Ducey Brenner John Debold Bill Connolly Ned Debold

<b>'90</b>	<b>'93</b>	16:17	10th
<sup>,</sup> 72	<b>'93</b>	18:32	48th
<b>'74</b>	<b>'93</b>	18:41	56th
<b>'98</b>	'02	18:44	48th
<b>'98</b>	<b>'</b> 91	19:25	66th

**22nd 91:39** 

# **SPRING VALLEY, N.Y.**

Jay Kaplan Dan Quigley Rafael Ortiz George Hoy Howie Weiss

<b>'</b> 67	<b>'</b> 84	17:19	24th
<b>'75</b>	<b>'</b> 91	17:49	34th
<b>'</b> 05	'08	17:54	19th
<b>'</b> 69	'96	19:10	51st
'?	'84	19:25	54th

23rd 91:37

# **CARMEL H.S., N.Y.**

Harold Cargain Louis Caporale Arthur Cusano James Gasser Luke Hoffmann

'94	'95 '95 '95 '95	15:45	7th
'94		17:30	29th
'95		18:26	44th
'94		20:00	85th
<b>'</b> 94	<b>'</b> 95	20:47	99th

24th 92:28

# MEPHAM H.S., L.I., N.Y.

Michael Collins George Matthaei Ray Bernadini Jay Matthaei Paul Matthaei

'79 '90 20:05 80th '82 '90 20:09 82nd	, ,	70		3rd 19th 68th 80th 82nd
--	-----	----	--	-------------------------------------

25th 93:05

#### RAMAPO, N.Y.

Mike Shore 36th **'69 '88** 18:13 Steven Anger **'71 '91** 18:36 50th Carlo Ciruelos **'99 '96** 18:40 48th David Herbstman **'79** 493 19:05 66th **Donald Leider '74 '90** 19:37 68th

26th 94:11

# BERGEN CATHOLIC, N.J.

Harry Carle **'**85 **'86** 15:04 3rd Marin Carle <sup>4</sup>74 **'87** 16:32 9th Kevin Maher **'79 '96** 75th 21:00 Jim Malone **'79 '92** 21:13 135th Andrew Tast 95 '17 21:53 59th

27th 95:42

# **MILLBROOK, N.Y.**

Paul Lagno Dylan Kurten John Roth Steve Estremera Andrew Strayer

<b>'08</b>	°09	16:21	4th
<b>608</b>	609	16:55	5th
vv	0,	10.00	0 122
0.0			
,08	,09	21:26	49th
<b>'07</b>	<b>'08</b>	23:37	110th
'06 '08 '07	,08 ,08	18:00 21:26	21st 49th

28th 96:19

# S.S. Seward

Rob Gosski Brandon Forzano Isaac Rodriguez Tony Pascarcell Joe Pawelczak

'11	<b>'</b> 11	16:50	5th
'10	<b>'12</b>	19:13	33rd
'12	<b>'12</b>	20:15	47th
'11	'11	22:16	87th
'11	<b>'</b> 11	24:21	134th

30th 102:55

# **CARDINAL HAYES, N.Y.**

Ken Cevoli Ed Cevoli Art Reilly Ed O'Brien	'65 '65 '55 '54	'91 '89 '89 '85	17:54 18:16 20:16 20:42	36th 28th 57th 52nd
Ed O'Brien	<b>'</b> 54	<b>'</b> 85	20:42	52nd
George Neumann	<b>'</b> 56	<b>'92</b>	22:52	189th

29th 100:00

# **DON BOSCO, N.J.**

Joe Cronin George Rhiem Jay Vilord McGillycuddy Mike Martin

<b>'93</b>	<b>'</b> 01	17:08	18th
<b>'73</b>	<b>'97</b>	18:57	66th
<b>'93</b>	<b>'97</b>	19:14	69th
'?	<b>'</b> 90	23:50	127th
'82	<b>'03</b>	30:59	226th

31st 109:48

# **Newburgh Free Acad.,NY**

Greg Laria	<b>'08</b>	<b>'</b> 15	16:19	4th
Franklin	<b>'93</b>	<b>'93</b>	18:46	57th
David Walsh	<b>'7</b> 9	<b>'18</b>	20:09	28th
Andy Sager	<b>'</b> 90	<b>'</b> 03	22:53	125th
Brian Tracey	'89	'03	23:00	26th

32nd 111:07

#### **BEACON, NY**

Mike Slinkey Robert DeMarco Tim Sullivan Buddy Gilbert Jeff MacAvery

<b>'</b> 87	<b>'</b> 96	15:04	3rd
<b>'69</b>	<b>'08</b>	22:36	88th
<b>'70</b>	'04	24:19	122nd
<b>'75</b>	'05	27:59	169th
'70	<b>'</b> 04	33:56	256th

33rd 123:54